Operating & Maintenance Manuals  170300 Series
I-173-E-05/12
IRELAND VALVES
ALUMINIUM
CRYOGENIC ANGLE VALVES
ROBINETS D'EQUERRE
CRYOGENIQUE EN ALUMINIUM
170300 Series

6. Maintenance / Réparation 4
7. Remontage 7
FIGURE NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE NUMEROTATION
Figure number  Option - tags  Size & rating
Numéro de figure  Option - indices  Dim. & Pression
  Letters  Numbers
            Lettres  Numéro
1  7  0  3  0  0 - X X X - 00 00 00 - DN .. PN ..
Note: Number “0” & letter “X” is default value for special engineered items
Note : Le nombre "0" et la lettre "X" sont les valeurs par défaut dans le cas d’exécutions spéciales non codifiées.
PTFE Disc (Teflon™)
1:
Disque PTFE (Teflon™)
PCTFE Disc (Kel-F)
2:
Disque PCTFE (Kel-F)
Standard : 1
Flanged
3 :
A bride
4 : BW
5 : SW
Standard : 4
1: PN 16/20
2: PN 25
3: PN 40/50
4: PN 68
Standard : 1
  Graphite packing
G:
Garniture Graphite
  Standard is: None i.e.
- PTFE chevron packing rings
Sans indice en standard
- Garniture chevron PTFE
"Parabolic" plug
03:
Clapet parabolique
  No copper & copper alloys
21:
Sans cuivre ni alliage de cuivre
  Bellow stem seal (*)
23:
A soufflet de tige (*)
  Proximity switch (Open)
31:
Contact de proximité ( Ouverture)
  Proximity switch (Closed)
32:
Contact de proximité ( Fermeture)
  Proximity switch (Open & closed)
33:
Contact de proximité ( O& F)
  Spur gearboxes
63:
Réducteur à engrenages
  Pneumatic actuator (*) 67/
68: Servo-moteur pneumatique (*)
(*) These options are outside of the scope of
this instructions manual
(*) Ces options ne sont pas traités dans ce
document.
Operating & Maintenance Manuals  170300 Series
3
1. Introduction
The following instructions should be thoroughly
reviewed and understood prior to installing, operating